



**TRANSPARENCY  
INTERNATIONAL-PAKISTAN**

5-C, 2nd Floor, Khayaban-e-Ittehad, Phase VII,  
Defence Housing Authority, Karachi.  
Tel: (92-21)-35390408, 35390409, Fax: 35390410  
E-mail: ti.pakistan@gmail.com  
Website: www.transparency.org.pk

19<sup>th</sup> January, 2016

TL16/1901/5A

Dean/Principal,  
Khyber Girls Medical College,  
Hayatabad,  
Peshawar.

Sub: Violation of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement of Goods, Works and Services Rules 2014, Dean/Principal, Khyber Girls Medical College, Hayatabad, Peshawar's Short Re-Tender Notice for Canteen/ Tuck Shop and Photostat Shop.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Khyber Girls Medical College, Hayatabad, Peshawar's Short Re-Tender Notice, published in daily "Express" on 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2016. It is observed that the advertisement is in violation of the KPPRA Rules 2014.

1. As per advertisement, it is mentioned that tender must reached within 15 days of publication of the advertisement, without stating the time for submission and date & time for opening of bids that shall be on the same day. Therefore the advertisement is in a violation of KPPRA Rules 2014, Rule No.37 (6). Stated as under;

*37. Submission of bids and bid opening: — (6) All announcements pertaining to public procurement shall specify the last date for submission of bids as well as the public bid opening which shall be the same.*


2. Also, "The undersigned reserves the right to cancel any tender without any reason". Therefore, the advertisement is in a violation of KPPRA Rules 2014, Rule No.47 (1). Stated as under;

*47. Rejection of bids:- (1) The procuring agency may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. The procuring agency shall upon request communicate to any supplier or contractor who submitted a bid or proposal, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposals, but is not required to justify those grounds.*

The above information is forwarded for the purpose of avoiding mis-procurement charge under Rule No 54, with request to re-invite the tender under the prescribed procedures or issue a corrigendum and extend date accordingly.

Transparency International Pakistan is striving for across the board application of Rule of Law, which is the only way to stop corruption.

With Regards,

  
Sohail Muzaffar  
Chairman

Copies forwarded for the information with request to take action under their mandate to:

1. Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. Director General, NAB, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
4. Registrar, Peshawar High Court.
5. Managing Director, KPPRA, Peshawar.



## دوبارہ شارٹ سینڈر نوٹس

### برائے کینڈیٹین / ٹیک شاپ اینڈ فوٹو سٹیمپ شاپ

خیبر گریڈ میڈیکل کالج حیات آباد پشاور کی طالبات کی سہولت کے لئے کینڈیٹین / ٹیک شاپ اور فوٹو سٹیمپ شاپ چلانے کے لئے تجربہ کار کنٹریکٹرز کی ضرورت ہے۔ خواہش مند حضرات اس اشتہار کے اشاعت کے 15 دن کے اندر وائرڈ ریڈ سٹمپ سے رابطہ کریں۔

ضروری شرائط و ضوابط دفتری اوقات کار میں حاصل کئے جاسکتے ہیں۔ ہر ٹینڈر کے ساتھ مبلغ 50,000 روپے کا کال ڈیپازٹ لگانا ضروری ہے، بغیر کال ڈیپازٹ اور ہاتھ سے لکھا ہوا ٹینڈر قابل قبول نہیں ہوگا۔ ٹینڈر بذریعہ کوریئر یا ڈاک خانہ علیحدہ علیحدہ لفافوں میں ارسال کرنا ہوگا۔

زیر دستخطی کو اختیار حاصل ہے کہ وہ وجہ بتائے بغیر کسی بھی ٹینڈر کو منسوخ کر سکتا ہے۔

ٹینڈر منظور ہونے کی صورت میں کنٹریکٹر ایک سال تک لازم پابند ہوگا کہ وہ معاہدے کی تنسیخ نہیں کرے گا۔

"SAY NO TO  
CORRUPTION"



INF(P) 214

